## "EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NO. EL329912885US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-13-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92		IEET
0.22.06	101170150	Y Attorney Docket No.: 6023-76
12011		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Nina Pavlovna Reutova Serguej Jurievich Maneghin Vladimir Borisovich Akimenko Jury Mikhailovich Pustovolt Vladimir Leonidovich Stolyarov	OTV (a Ru	SCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI ETSTVENNOST JU "TEKHNOVAK+" ssian corporation) Gamalei 1 cow, Russian Federation
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[ X ] Assignment		
Execution Date: September 15, 1999		09/407320
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 15, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No	<b>(s)</b> :
	Additional numbers attached?[ ] Y	cs [X]No
		aber of applications and patents involved: [1]
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:</li></ol>		
MARTIN G. BELISARIO, ESQ	1 1 1011 100	(37 CFR 3.41) Cal. <u>1</u> x \$40.00 =\$ <u>40.00</u>
AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELI One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street -	Suite 2200 [x] Author	ed rized to be charged to deposit account
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200	8 Denosit a	secount number: 50-1017 (Billing No. 206023.0076)
<b>Direct Dial: (215) 965-1303</b> Facsimile: (215) 965-1210	a. Deposit a	World Hambert
E-Mail: lkasten@akingump.com		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
MARTIN G. BELISARIO Max	ten S. Beligaies gnature	and any attached can be a true copy of the original document.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		8 4
12301 v1		PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0714

Patent
JOINT
Attorney Docket No. 6023-76
(MI/X13129)

## **ABSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Nine Pevlovae REUTOVA, Serguej Jurievich MANEGHIN, Vladimir Borisovich AKIMENKO, Jury Mikhailovich PUSTOVOIT, Vladimir Leonidovich STOLVAROV

TRESPECTIVE POST Office addresses of Gestello 14-67 MOSCOW; Kotelnichesceje 1/15-4 MOSCOW; str. Begove 20-63 MOSCOW; ul. Respletine 11 fl.7 MOSCOW; ul. Rogove 16-1-197 MOSCOW; all in Russia

hereinafter generally referred to as "ABSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A MONEYAPORABLE GETTER AND A GETTER PRODUCED BY SAID METHOD.

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed herewith \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

whereas, TOVARISCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI OTVETSTVENNOSTJU "TEKHNOVAK+"

a Russian corporation having a place of business at

ul. Gamalei 1 MOSCOW Russian Federation

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

MOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries; and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

1'

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0715 said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the sbove-named \text{\text{NSIGNEE}}, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Date: September 15, 1999

**RECORDED: 09/28/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0716